
BANK FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL ADDRESS TELEPHONE FAX

1 African Banking Corporation Treasury treasury@abcthebank.com 2228627 2222437

African Banking Corporation Joel Mbuvi Joel.mbuvi@abcthebank.com 2228627 2222437

African Banking Corporation Esther Njau esther.njau@abcthebank.com 2223922 2222437

African Banking Corporation John Muli john.muli@abcthebank.com 2246538 2222437

African Banking Corporation Julius kiriinya julius.kiriinya@abcthebank.com 2219307 2222437

2 Bank of Africa Philip Wambua Philip.wambua@boakenya.com 3275251 2211477

Bank of Africa Jackline Muchangi jackline.muchangi@boakenya.com 3275245 2211477

Bank of Africa Robert Gatobu Robert.Gatobu@boakenya.com 3275244 2211477

Bank of Africa Brammer Angadia Brammer.Angadia@boakenya.com 3275232 2211477

Bank of Africa Peter Mutuku Peter.Mutuku@boakenya.com 3275242

3 Bank of Baroda (Kenya) Ltd SANJAY RAY treasury.kenya@bankofbaroda.com 2229634/ 2250768 316070

Bank of Baroda (Kenya) Ltd EVANS MURUGARA treasury.kenya@bankofbaroda.com 2229634/ 2250768 316070

Bank of Baroda (Kenya) Ltd DAVID KINUTHIA swift.kenya@bankofbaroda.com 2222219 316070

Bank of Baroda (Kenya) Ltd LILIAN OKETCH swift.kenya@bankofbaroda.com 2222219 316070

4 Bank of India Anand Bhatt dealer@boikenya.com 2218063 2229462

Bank of India Gilbert Mutunga gilbert.mutunga@boikenya.com 318485 2229462

Bank of India Hemant Kher cmnrb@boikenya.com 2229461 2221417

Bank of India Shailenda Dubey manageracts@boikenya.com 318485 2221417

5 Barclays Bank Tony Mulisa anthony.mulisa@barclays.com 4254501

Barclays Bank Patrick Kinyanjui patrick.kinyanjui@barclays.com 4254546

Barclays Bank George Omwandho george.omwandho@barclays.com 3267745

Barclays Bank Joyce Osano joyce.osano@barclays.com 4254577

Barclays Bank Nicholas Mutua nicholas.mutua@barclays.com 4254549

Barclays Bank Sailepu Montet Sailepu.montet@barclays.com 4254547

                                SCHEDULE C: KEPSS COMMERCIAL BANK TREASURY CONTACTS LIST

mailto:treasury@abcthebank.com
mailto:Joel.mbuvi@abcthebank.com
mailto:esther.njau@abcthebank.com
mailto:jackline.muchangi@boakenya.com
mailto:Brammer.Angadia@boakenya.com
mailto:dealer@boikenya.com
mailto:gilbert.mutunga@boikenya.com
mailto:cmnrb@boikenya.com
mailto:manageracts@boikenya.com
mailto:anthony.mulisa@barclays.com
mailto:patrick.kinyanjui@barclays.com
mailto:george.omwandho@barclays.com
mailto:joyce.osano@barclays.com
mailto:nicholas.mutua@barclays.com


6 CFCStanbic Bank 3638651 3753727

CFCStanbic Bank Charles Odawo odawoc@stanbic.com 3638649 3753727

CFCStanbic Bank Gachara Ng'ang'a ngangag@stanbic.com 3638926 3753727

CFCStanbic Bank Bethuel Karanja karanjab@stanbic.com 3268415 3753727

7 Chase Bank Japheth Musau jmusau@chasebank.co.ke 2774144 4454816

Chase Bank Makarious Agumbi magumbi@chasebank.co.ke 2774131 4454816

Chase Bank Samson Karau skarau@chasebank.co.ke 2774123

Chase Bank Daniel Mwangi dcmwangi@chasebank.co.ke  4454811 - 5 

Chase Bank Cynthia Wagura cwagura@chasebank.co.ke

Chase Bank Rebecca Ngotho rngotho@chasebank.co.ke

Chase Bank Edwin Mathenge akaranja@chasebank.co.ke

Chase Bank Alex Karanja emathenge@chasebak.co.ke

Chase Bank Martin Runo mruno@chasebank.co.ke

8 Citibank Ignatius Chicha ignatius.chicha@citi.com 2754140 2714811

Citibank Kiboi Moses moses.kiboi@citi.com 2754096 2714811

Citibank Isaac Owilla isaac.owilla@citi.com 2754196 2714811

Citibank Marianne Kilonzi marianne.kilonzi@citi.com 2754110 2714811

Citibank David Mukonyoro david.mukonyoro@citi.com 2754198 2714811

9 Commercial Bank of Africa Rose Nkonge rknkonge@cba.co.ke 2884255 2734616

Commercial Bank of Africa Ibrahim Mkonyi ijmkonyi@cba.co.ke 2884556 2734616

Commercial Bank of Africa Raphael Agung roagung@cba.co.ke 2884249 2734616

Commercial Bank of Africa Joyce Minjire jwminjire@cba.co.ke 2884124 2734616

Commercial Bank of Africa Cynthia Mathenge cwmathenge@cba.co.ke 2884253 2734616

Commercial Bank of Africa Richard Mochoge rmmochoge@cba.co.ke 2884216 2734616

10 Consolidated Bank Joshua Kagia kagiaj@consolidated-bank.com 2249936/340208/340922 2248253

Consolidated Bank Purity Mutuku pmutuku@consolidated-bank.com 2249936/340208/340922 2248253

Consolidated Bank Wycliffe Wanjie wwanjie@consolidated-bank.com 2249936/340208/340922 2248253

Consolidated Bank Beatrice Njogu bnjogu@consolidated-bank.com 2249936/340208/340922 2248253
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Consolidated Bank Treasury treasury@consolidated-bank.com 2249936/340208/340922 2248253

Consolidated Bank Dorris Kabiru dkabiru@consolidated-bank.com 2249936/340208/340922 2248253

11 Co-operative Bank Joyce Minjiri jminjire@co-opbank.co.ke 3276164
Co-operative Bank Pally Muthathai pmuthathai@co-opbank.co.ke 3276429
Co-operative Bank Eunice Karau ekarau@co-opbank.co.ke 3276107
Co-operative Bank Beatrice Waruinge Bwaruinge@co-opbank.co.ke 3276489

Co-operative Bank Michael Nangole mnangole@co-opbank.co.ke 3276428

12 Credit Bank Mary Kanungu mkanuku@creditbankltd.co.ke   2241653, 2222317

Credit Bank Peter Ntahku pnthaku@creditbankltd.co.ke 2222317, 2222300

Credit Bank Nelson Mwachala nmwachala@creditbankltd.co.ke

Credit Bank Susan Macharia smacharia@creditbankltd.co.ke

13 Development Bank Caroline Mulwa mulwac@devbank.com 2212943/344184/317449 2250399

Development Bank Charles Mugwanja mugwanja@devbank.com 2212943/344184/317449 2250399

Development Bank Peter Pertet pertetp@devbank.com 2212943/344184/317449/0724253980/1

14 Diamond Trust Bank Sathya Vadana svadana@dtbafrica.com 340028 2245495

Diamond Trust Bank Anthony Maina amaina@dtbafrica.com 2849431 2245495

Diamond Trust Bank Sameer Lagadia slagadia@dtbafrica.com 2221313 2245495

Diamond Trust Bank Bindi Haria bharia@dtbafrica.com 2225816 2245495

Diamond Trust Bank Pauline  Wamwaki pwamwaki@dtbafrica.com 2849433 2245495

Diamond Trust Bank Archana Behal abehal@dtbafrica.com 2221313 2245495

15 Dubai Bank Stephen Migoye smigoye@dubaibank.co.ke 311109 / 311114 2245242

Dubai Bank Adam Ali adama@dubaibank.co.ke 311109 / 311114 2245242

Dubai Bank Dominic Mbithi dmbithi@dubaibank.co.ke 311109 / 311114 2245242

16 Ecobank George Nyaga gnyaga@ecobank.com DL: 2249631/2 2883304

Ecobank Kalpesh Solanki ksolanki@ecobank.com 2883000 2883304
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Ecobank John Munjogu jmunjogu@ecobank.com DL: 2249631/3 2883304

Ecobank Wolfgang Omondi womondi@ecobank.com 2883001 2883304

Ecobank Moses Macharia mmacharia@ecobank.com

Ecobank Anthony Nyanguto anyanguto@ecobank.com

17 Equatorial Bank Alice Kebuchi Alice.Kebuchi@ecb.co.ke 705885388 2710700

Equatorial BanK Roseanne Ndungu Roseanne.ndungu@ecb.co.ke 774315857 2719625

Equatorial BanK Elizabeth Wanja Elizabeth.wanja@ecb.co.ke 4981225

Equatorial BanK Michael Ngugi Michael.Ngugi@ecb.co.ke 724945511

Equatorial BanK Margaret Karanja Margaret.Karanja@ecb.co.ke 4981220 2719625

Equatorial BanK Haron Nyamache Haron.Nyamache@ecb.co.ke 4981219

Equatorial BanK Treasury Team Treasury@ecb.co.ke 2719625

705885388

18 Suzanne.Njenga@equitybank.co.ke

Equity Bank Dickson Muchiri dickson.muchiri@equitybank.co.ke 2262936 2720537

Equity Bank Beautah Maroko Beutah.Maroko@equitybank.co.ke 2262942 2720537

Equity Bank Bett Kiprop Kiprop.Bett@equitybank.co.ke 2262949 2720537

Equity Bank Brian Muigai Brian.Muigai@equitybank.co.ke 2262943 2720537

Equity Bank Michael Kamande Michael.Kamande@equitybank.co.ke                                                           2262937

Equity Bank

19 Family Bank Joseph Gathege jgathege@familybank.co.ke 318173 318174

Family Bank Rita Nyaga rnyaga@familybank.co.ke 318174

Family Bank Robert Ndua rndua@familybank.co.ke 318174

Family Bank Raphael Mwanyalo rmwanyalo@familybank.co.ke 318173

Family Bank Rebecca Nderi rnderi@familybank.co.ke 318173

Family Bank Anthony Daniel adaniel@familybank.co.ke 318173 318174

20 Fidelity Bank Malay Basak basak@fidelitybank.co.ke 2245365 2245370

Fidelity Bank Musa Nyandika musa@fidelitybank.co.ke 2245365 2245370

Fidelity Bank Shaileen Walji shaileen@fidelitybank.co.ke 2245365 2245370

Equity Bank Suzanne Njenga 2262939 2720537
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21 Fina Bank Villupuram Abiraman V.Abiraman@finabank.com 3284216 2229696

Fina Bank Jilna Shah jilna.shah@finabank.com 3284000/217 2229696

Fina Bank Treasury treasury@finabank.com 3284218/219/220

Fina Bank Beatrice Gichuhi beatrice.gichuhi@finabank.com 3284153

Fina Bank Irene Njuki irene.njuki@finabank.com 3284267

22 First Community Bank Abubakar Athman aathman@fcb.co.ke                             2843201 344101

First Community Bank Charles Chemase cchemase@fcb.co.ke                             2843402 344101

First Community Bank Maryam Habib mhabib@fcb.co.ke 2843602 344101

First Community Bank Mohamed Laving mlaving@fcb.co.ke 2843414 344101

23 Giro Bank Manoj Agarwal magarwal@girobankltd.com 4229207 2229792

Giro Bank Sudarshan Ajmani sajmani@girobankltd.com 4229228 2210679

Giro Bank Jamlick Maina jmaina@girobankltd.com 4229223 2229792

Giro Bank Darshna Bhatt dbhatt@girobankltd.com 4229209 2229792

24 Guardian Bank Lorraine Miranda lorraine@guardian-bank.com 2212598 2216633

Guardian Bank Gerald Muniu gmuniu@guardian-bank.com 2226771 2216633

Guardian Bank Douglas Muita dmuita@guardian-bank.com 2216429 2434597

Guardian Bank Kalpesh Solanki ksolanki@guardian-bank.com 2216429 2434597

Guardian Bank Daudi Mwania dmwania@guardian-bank.com 2226771 2216633

25 Gulf African Bank Omar Abdallah omar.abdallah@gab.co.ke 2710640/54/59 2715655

Gulf African Bank Patrick Luvai patrick.luvai@gab.co.ke 2718608/9, 2740000 2715655

Gulf African Bank Wilson Mutai wilson.mutai@gab.co.ke 2710640/54/59 2715655

Gulf African Bank Michael Kinuthia michael.kinuthia@gab.co.ke 2710640/54/59 2715655

Gulf African Bank Anwar Mohamed anwar.mohamed@gab.co.ke 2710640/54/59 2715655

Gulf African Bank Abubaker Mukira abubaker.mukira@gab.co.ke

26 Habib AG Zurich Syed Murtaza Nadeem  s.nadeem@habibbank.com     2245760/341172/6/7   2217004/2218699

Habib AG Zurich Iqbal      Somani i.somani@habibbank.com 341362/341172/6/7   2217004/2218699
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27 Habib Bank Farzana Khan farzana@hblafrica.com 316957, 2223054 2214636

Habib Bank Grishon Mativo mativo@hblafrica.com 2222786, 2223054 2214636

Habib Bank Steve Mwenda mwenda@hblarica.com 222406, 2226407 2214636

Habib Bank Wajid Shah wajid@hblarica.com 251730, 2222786 2214636

28 HF Ambrose Warutere ambrose.warutere@housing.co.ke 3262353

3262255

29 I&M Bank Joseph Njomo Jnjomo@imbank.co.ke 3221301 318382

I&M Bank Patrick Mbogo PatrickM@imbank.co.ke     3221325 318382

30 I&M Bank Henry Kirimania hkirimania@imbank.co.ke 3221280

I&M Bank Taufiq Mohammed mtaufiq@imbank.co.ke 3221303

I&M Bank Treasury Treasury@imbank.co.ke 3221281-6

31 Imperial Bank NINA                            SHAH nina@imperialbank,co.ke   2874000 2719560

Imperial Bank  RODGERS AKALA     rodgers.akala@imperialbank.co.ke  2874000/4231 2719560

Imperial Bank  INDERJIT                 THETHY  inderjit@imperialbank.co.ke 2874000/4240 2719560

32 Jamii Bora Joseph Nyamache nyamache@orientalbank.co.ke 2224238 2245223

Jamii Bora  Rakesh Kashyap rakesh@orientalbank.co.ke 2224238/9 2245223

Jamii Bora Veronica Muriithi vmuriithi@orientalbank.co.ke 2224238/10 2245223

 Edita Odhiambo eotuchi@orientalbank.co.ke

33 KCB David Chepkwony dchepkwony@kcb.co.ke GL: 3270000 343437

KCB Richard Kimuyu rkimuyu@kcb.co.ke DL: , 312916,

34 K-rep Bank Eliud Oware EOware@k-repbank.com 3906621/2395741/3906000 3568995

K-rep Bank Eunice Nyongesa enyongesa@k-repbank.com 3906629/3906000 ext 2629 3568995

K-rep Bank Philemon Wachara pwachara@k-repbank.com 3906736/3906000 ext 2736 3568995

35 Shadrack Musyoka smusyoka@mebkenya.com

Middle East Bank Haron Githinji hgithinji@mebkenya.com 2723120/2722936/954 2225690

Middle East Bank Geoffrey Lang'at Glangat@mebkenya.com 2723120 2225690

Middle East Bank Nadia Zein Nzein@mebkenya.com 2723120 2225690

Middle East Bank 2723120/2722936/954 2225690
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Middle East Bank Joseph Kinuthia jkinuthia@mebkenya.com 2723120 2225690

Middle East Bank Rosemary Gichia Rgichia@mebkenya.com 2723120 2225690

Middle East Bank Sheila Atieno Satieno@mebkenya.com 2723120 2225690

36 National Bank of Kenya Solomon Alubala smalubala@nationalbank.co.ke 282 8953 2215930

National Bank of Kenya Maureen Mbori mmbori@nationalbank.co.ke 2828963/2828837 2215930

National Bank of Kenya Rahab Runoh rrunoh@nationalbank.co.ke 282 8559 

National Bank of Kenya Michael Were mowere@nationalbank.co.ke 282 8472/282 8119

National Bank of Kenya Mary Bagajah mbagajah@nationalbank.co.ke 283 8242 / 2215 930

National Bank of Kenya Joseph Mbui jmbui@nationalbank.co.ke 282 8815

National Bank of Kenya Hamida Bana hbana@nationalbank.co.ke 282 8235/282 8922

National Bank of Kenya Mary Wanja mwanja@nationalbank.co.ke 282 8843/282 8352/282 8236

National Bank of Kenya Anthony Maringa amaringa@nationalbank.co.ke 282 8835 / 2214 781 311 444

nyagab@nic-bank.com

37

NIC Bank Ruigu Kung'u kungur@nic-bank.com 2888578 2888510

NIC Bank Daniel Waweru wawerud@nic-bank.com 2888579 2888510

nyamache@orientalbank.co.ke

38

Oriental Bank Neeta Kumar neeta@orientalbank.co.ke 2228461/2 2219469

nodera@paramountbank.co.ke

39 Paramount Bank 4449203/4449266/7/8

Mercy Waithera   mercy@paramountbank.co.ke

Paramount Bank Timothy Aperit     aperit@paramountbank.co.ke 4449203/4449266/7/9

ganesh@primebank.co.ke

40

Prime Bank Peter Kabi kabi@primebank.co.ke 4203107 4451247

Prime Bank Ramaswamy Jagannathan jagan@primebank.co.ke 4203111 4451247

Mwaba.kabwe@sc.com

41

Standard Chartered Bank Chris Rwengo Chris.G.Rwengo@sc.com 3293513/14 3291607

254203291607Standard Chartered Bank Mwaba Kabwe 3293515/12,

Paramount Bank

Nicholas Odera 4449265

4451247Prime Bank Ganesh Krishnamurthy 4451580

2219469

NIC Bank Bernard Nyaga 2888310 2888544

Oriental Bank Joseph Nyamache 2223409
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Standard Chartered Bank Geoffrey Langat Geoffrey.langat@sc.com 3293515/12, 3291607

Standard Chartered Bank Michael Eganza Michael.Eganza@sc.com 3293538 2219294

Standard Chartered Bank Kennedy Makale Kenneth.Makale@sc.com 3293505 3293509

Standard Chartered Bank Peter Gitau Peter.Gitau@sc.com 3293200 3291606

Standard Chartered Bank Anne Kibiku Anne.kibiku@sc.com 3293539 2219294

Standard Chartered Bank Francis Hinga Francis.Hinga@sc.com 3291547 3748023

Standard Chartered Bank Caroline Mugo Caroline.Mugo@sc.com 3291545 3748023

Standard Chartered Bank Amos Ogwang Amos.K.Ogwang@sc.com 3293051 3748023

Standard Chartered Bank Creans Kodongo Creansencia. kodongo@sc.com 3292289116 340360

Standard Chartered Bank Lincoln Mbobua Lincoln.m.mbobua@sc.com 3292289017 340350

Standard Chartered Bank Enock Skem enockskem.mukunzi@sc.com 3294007 3291607

Standard Chartered Bank Grace Makoko GraceTibihikirra.makoko@sc.com 3293510/11 3291607

42 Transnational Bank Faith                      Mutwiri fmutwiri@tnbl.co.ke 2251 503, 2224 235/6 2252225

Transnational Bank Erick Soi Esoi@tnbl.co.ke 2251 503, 2224 235/6

Transnational Bank treasury@tnbl.co.ke

43 UBA Kenya Bank Vincent Onwudinjo vincent.onwudinjo@ubagroup.com 3612007 3612049

UBA Kenya Bank Ian King'ara ian.kingara@ubagroup.com 3612008 3612049

UBA Kenya Bank Fredrick Olongo fredrick.olongo@ubagroup.com 3612023 3612049

UBA Kenya Bank Evah Wahogo evah.wahogo@ubagroup.com 3612023 3612049

UBA Kenya Bank Denis Muigei denis.muigei@ubagroup.com 3612026 3612049

UBA Kenya Bank Chuba Ogbue chuba.ogbue@ubagroup.com 3612010 3612049

UBA Kenya Bank Eric Musungu eric.musungu@ubagroup.com 3612077 3612049

UBA Kenya Bank Jeldone Njenga jeldone.njenga@ubagroup.com 3612016 3612049

44 Victoria Commercial Bank Nitin  Jethwa nitin@vicbank.com 2719499/2719857 2713778/2715857

Victoria Commercial Bank Alpesh Parmar treasury@vicbank.com ; alpesh@vicbank.com2710892/2719916/2735084/ 0733620475 2713778/2715857
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